This is a short form datasheet and is intended to provide an overview only. Additional details are available from IDT. Contact information may be found
on the last page.
5©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. Revision 7,  January 9, 2017
HIGHLIGHTS
• Synchronization Management Unit (SMU) provides tools to man-
age physical layer and packet based synchronous clocks for IEEE
1588 / PTP Telecom Profile applications
• Supports independent IEEE 1588 and Synchronous Ethernet

San Jose, CA 95138 USA
ORDERING INFORMATION
"G" after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Table 3: Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Table 2: Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
82P33814ANLG 72-pin QFN green package Tray -40o to +85oC
82P33814ANLG8 72-pin QFN green package Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481-C -40o to +85oC
82P33814ANLG/W 72-pin QFN green package Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481-D -40o to +85oC
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
NLG8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
NLG/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  82P33814ANLG/W  82P33914-1NLG8  82P33914-1NLG  82P33914-1NLG/W